504745632 01/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4792360

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SOCIAL COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY	10/19/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOCOCO, INC.	
Street Address:	75 ARLINGTON STREET, SUITE 500	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15853713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)859-6059

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6507967479
Email: ed@egpatent.com
Correspondent Name: EDOUARD GARCIA
Address Line 1: 270 SURREY PL

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS, CALIFORNIA 94022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014/037003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDOUARD GARCIA	
SIGNATURE:	/Edouard Garcia, Reg. No. 38461/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=_Social Communications Company-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=_Social Communications Company-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT 504745632 REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0055

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SOCIAL COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SOCIAL COMMUNICATIONS
COMPANY" TO "SOCOCO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
NINETEENTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2015, AT 4:27 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4422504 8100 SR# 20150558811

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Vinger'n property personal or grown 3

Authentication: 10266972

Date: 10-20-15

PATENT REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0056

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:27 PM 10/19/2015 FILED 04:27 PM 10/19/2015 SR 20150558811 - File Number 4422504

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Social Communications Company, a corporation duly organized and validly existing pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of this corporation is Social Communications Company (the "Corporation"), and that the Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on September 12, 2007.
- 2. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Corporation's Fourth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation (the "Certificate of Incorporation") to change the name of the Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and in the best interests of the Corporation and its stockholders and authorizing the officers of the Corporation to take all such actions as are necessary and proper to effect this Certificate of Amendment.
- 3. Accordingly, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended such that the name of the corporation is hereby changed to:

Sococo, Inc.

Except as specifically amended herein, the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby ratified and affirmed in all respects.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Corporation on this 19th day of October, 2015.

Social Communications Company

By: <u>/s/ Cliff Pollan</u> Cliff Pollan, Chief Executive Officer

PATENT REEL: 045141 FRAME: 0057

RECORDED: 01/25/2018